



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION NO. 97 OF 2022

La Gajjar Machineries Pvt Ltd.

...Petitioner.

Versus

Gopal K. Parasram Paraman
Andani and Another.

...Respondents.

K. D. Shah for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 15, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Service report indicates that notice could not be served upon the Petitioner as the Petitioner had left the address. Today, none appears on behalf of the Petitioner. Stand over to **13th August 2025**. To be placed under the caption for Dismissal.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]