

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION NO. 97 OF 2022**

La Gajjar Machineries Pvt Ltd

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Gopal K. Parasram Paramanandani and Another

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Manan Doshi i/b Y. J. Trivedi and Co. for Petitioner.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Advocate Manan Doshi appears on behalf of Petitioner and submits that vakalatnama will be filed within one week from today. He seeks accomodation. At his request, stand over to **16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**