

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 97 OF 2022

La Gajjar Machineries Pvt Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Gopal K. Parasram Paramanandani And Anr

...Respondents

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Mr. Rajas Panandikar i/b Mr. Y. J. Trivedi for
Petitioner.

Mr. K. D. Shah for Respondent No.1

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that this is a transfer matter from IPAB. He submits that though he has obtained a copy of the petition from the registry, the same is unnumbered. He would have to therefore number the same and take all consequential steps. He, therefore, prays for and is granted three weeks time.

2 Stand over to 24th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]